

DEVONPORT CITY COUNCIL

ABN: 47 611

PO Box 604 Devonport TAS 7310 – 137 Rooke Street, Devonport Telephone 03 6424 0511 Email council@devonport.tas.gov.au Web www.devonport.tas.gov.au

Expression of Interest - Sports Infrastructure Master Plan Working Group

The Sports Infrastructure Master Plan Working Group is being established to assist Council to develop a Master Plan that provides clear direction for the development of Council-owned sport and recreation infrastructure over the next 15 years. The Working Group's main role is to provide advice to Council on the process for developing the plan. Council is seeking representatives with a high-level knowledge and/or experience in sport and recreation planning or development. Please refer to the Working Group Terms of Reference for further details.

First Name:	Last Name:
Address:	
Email:	Daytime Phone No.:
Please indicate which category best reflects your organisation/business name where relevant: Business or Community Organisation:	membership (you can tick more than one) and the
State/Regional Sport Governing Organisation	on:
Department of Communities, Sport and Recreation	n:
Why do you wish to be involved and what relevan	nt knowledge/experience do you bring?

Please email form: council@devonport.tas.gov.au

or post: Devonport City Council, PO Box 604 DEVONPORT TAS 7310 by 5pm, 8 July 2020.

For enquiries, contact Carol Bryant, Executive Officer, 0487 068 969, cbryant@devonport.tas.gov.au